



\$~100

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 893/2024**

SUDHIR BUDHIRAJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Mr. R. Karthik, Mr.
Udit Sah, Advocates.

versus

DHRUV MAHAJAN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Masood Hussain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **16.07.2024**

CRL.M.A. 20456/2024 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

**CRL.REV.P. 893/2024, CRL.M.A. 20455/2024, CRL.M.(BAIL)
1158/2024**

1. Petitioner has approached this Court challenging the Order dated 08.07.2024, passed by the learned Additional Sessions Judge -04, Patiala House Courts in CA No.8/2024.
2. Both sides are directed to file the documents they seek to rely on before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 26.07.2024 for final hearing.
4. Since the matter is kept for final hearing, let no coercive action be taken against the Petitioner till the next date of hearing.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 16, 2024/Rahul