



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 893/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20455/2024**

SUDHIR BUDHIRAJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Mr. R. Karthik, Mr.
Udit Sah, Ms. Pushpa Singh and Mr.
Manik Guglani, Advocates.

versus

DHRUV MAHAJAN

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **26.07.2024**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1158/2024

List on 01.10.2024.

Interim orders to continue.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 26, 2024

hsk