



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 893/2024 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1158/2024 CRL.M.A.
20455/2024

SUDHIR BUDHIRAJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh and Mr. R. Karthik,
Advvs.

versus

DHRUV MAHAJAN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Masood Hussain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

01.10.2024

%

1. Counsel for the petitioner on instructions of the petitioner, who appears in-person, states that they will deposit 20% of the fine amount (Rs. 43 Lacs) before the Court which shall be duly released to the respondent on their application.
2. Subject to the deposit being made within the next six weeks, the sentence of the petitioner shall be suspended in the meantime.
3. Additionally, the petitioner and the respondent shall also attempt to resolve the matter through mediation.
4. The parties assisted by counsels will appear before the Mediator of the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 07th October, 2024 at 4:00 P.M.
5. Copy of the order be sent to the Organising Secretary, DHCM&CC for information and compliance.



6. In the meantime, the sentence be suspended till the next date of hearing.
7. List on 02nd December, 2024.
8. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 1, 2024/MK