



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 893/2024 CRL.M.A. 20455/2024 CRL.M.(BAIL)**
1158/2024

SUDHIR BUDHIRAJAPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Dilip Singh & Mr. R. Karthik,**
Advocates.

versus

DHRUV MAHAJANRespondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
02.12.2024

1. Parties shall appear before the Mediator on the date & time fixed in pursuance of the previous order dated 11th November, 2024.
2. Counsel for petitioner states that petitioner is unable to appear before the Mediator. It has already been noted by the Court that petitioner can appear through VC since he is elderly in age and infirm.
3. As per the previous order, the balance of Rs.2,60,000/- will be deposited within two weeks. The same is permitted as a last and final opportunity.
4. In the meantime, as and when the parties enter into a settlement, they shall file an application before the Court.
5. Accordingly, list on 6th March, 2025.



6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 2, 2024/ak

Click here to check corrigendum, if any