



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 893/2024, CRL.M.A. 20455/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL)
1158/2024

SUDHIR BUDHIRAJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Dilip Singh, Mr. R. Karthik,
Advocates

versus

DHRUV MAHAJAN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Masood Hussain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

06.03.2025

%

1. The learned counsels appearing for the petitioner states that the parties are trying to amicably settle the matter through the mediation.
2. At joint request, list on 22.07.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 6, 2025/zp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any