



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 893/2024, CRL.M.A. 20455/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL)
1158/2024

SUDHIR BUDHIRAJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Mr. R. Karthik, Mr.
Arnav Mehta & Mr. Tisha Saraogi,
Advocates

versus

DHRUV MAHAJAN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Massod Hussain, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
22.07.2025

%

1. At joint request, list on 25.09.2025.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 22, 2025/VC