



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 893/2024, CRL.M.A. 20455/2024, CRL.M.(BAIL)
1158/2024

SUDHIR BUDHIRAJAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Ms. Maahi Singh,
Mr. R. Karthik, Advs.

versus

DHRUV MAHAJANRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

22.01.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 20.04.2026.

By Order

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 22, 2026/Ab