



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 893/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20455/2024, CRL. M. (BAIL)
1158/2024

SUDHIR BUDHIRAJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Ms. Maani Singh,
Mr. R. Karthik and Ms. Iffat
Fatima, Advocates

versus

DHRUV MAHAJAN

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

20.04.2026

1. Learned counsels for the parties seek adjournment as the parties have entered into a Settlement Agreement out of Court.
2. As such, renotify on 14.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 20, 2026/rr